ZONING DISTRICT:  py)
CONING DISTRICT:  prg— — "~

ZONING ORDINANCE

PLANNED HIGHWAY CORRIDOR DISTRICT (ARTICLE XXII)

PERMITTED CONDITIONAL USE (SECTION 139-—131)

D. A COMBINATION OF USES PURSUANT TO A SINGLE UNIFIED MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

=79 ~ AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS (SECTION 139-132.B.)
. ?3, 4E 211 ~ REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED RESERVED
_— N78 ,a\g\} _ (1) MIN. BOUNDARY BUFFER 100 FEET 5 FEET [1], [2] 5 FEET [1], [2] DLHowe”
£0.09 SCERNSY (2) MIN. LOT AREA 10 ACRES 11.02 AC NET  11.02 AC NET
2 . frO .o . .
}’5\0 : (3) MIN. LOT WIDTH 450 FEET 652 FEET 652 FEET Civil Englneerllng &
o,  TEoX~ Land Planning
. 1 Oe ) ~_ o (4) BUILDING PLACEMENT
%) g 433.9 o : % MIN. STREET LINE SETBACK 35 FEET 300 FEET 300 FEET www.DLHowell.com
M 5"@5,,% o~ 82 MIN. BUILDING SEPARATION 40 FEET 51 FEET 51 FEET
Y&
@ 9% % o~ % 3 (5) BLDG. AND FLOOR AREA COVERAGE ( N
— rS‘@. 7 4 \9’ e S8 MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 30 % 2.43 % 3.47% D.L. Howell & Assoc., Inc.
= "op Ross. 9.76 PAVING COVERAGE NONE 9.50 % 13.97 % 211 %
P %O ‘o, . s MAX. TOTAL IMP. COVERAGE 50 % 11.93 % 17.44 % 19.55 % .
N L > I © MAX. TOTAL FLOOR AREA 60% 3.44 % 5.52 % 1250 Wrights Lane
N o '”9\9 S (6) MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FEET 36 FEET 36 FEET LOCATION MAP West Chester, PA 19380
% © Phone: (610) 918-9002
= « O _— j [1] ALONG ALL PUBLIC ROADS AND LANDS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE DISTRICT — 139-132.B.(1) SCALE: 1"=2000" :
& CND _— R .1—1’5 50’ [2] PERMITTED REDUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONAL USE DECISION ORDER 9/10/2001 - Fax: (610) 918-9003
) ”» .
&ég < — \ N83°02'22 E OFF STREET PARKING (SECTION 139-98) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF CHESTER
Q
év D.(3) SIZE, AISLE WIDTH: 10' X 20°, 24’ AISLE
y & H. NONRESIDENTIAL REQUIREMENTS: PROFESSIONAL OFFICE
é}(" ' Q ' ON THIS THE _____ DAY OF 20 __ AD. BEFORE ME,
> REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED RESERVED TOTAL THE SUBSCRIBER, A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
- RESIDING IN PERSONALLY APPEARED _______
FLOOR AREA 5/1000 S.F. 20% LESS [1] [2] WHO ACKNOWLEDGES _____ SELF TO BE THE
EXISTING OFFICE BUILDINGS 22,974 SF. 115 SP. 100 SP 16 SP OF
(1) PROPOSED OFFICE BUILDING 10,000 S.F. 50 SP. 41 SP. 19 SP. A
AND THAT AS SUCH TO DO SO, ____ EXECUTED THE FOREGOING PLAN BY
TOTAL FLOOR AREA & PARKING 32,974 S.F. 165 SP. 100 SP 41 SP. 35 SP. 176 SP. SIGNING THE NAME OF THE SAID BY
____SELF AS THAT THE SAID
P [1] REDUCTION IN REQUIRED PARKING AS PERMITTED BY SECTION 139-98.1. IS THE OWNER OF THE DESIGNATED LAND,
.\ THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING THE REDUCTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF b e vl OF HE FLAN HAS BEEN OBTAINED AND
/ \ REDUCING THE VISUAL IMPACT ON THE EXISTING HISTORIC STRUCTURE.
N Py P DESIRES THAT THE FOREGOING PLAN MAY BE DULY RECORDED.
25 ~ [2] REDUCTION IN REQUIRED PARKING AS PERMITTED BY SECTION 139-98.1.
> ; 44’ THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING THE REDUCTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
oPEN WOOD P ,!‘\- REDUCING THE IMPACT TO EXISTING PRECAUTIONARY STEEP SLOPES
TERRACE/DECK & SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA
PROPOSED CONC.7 o \ NOTARY PUBLIC
RETANING WAL/ /™ 50" paD \ EXISTING LOT AREA ACRES SFE
BELOW > . GROSS AREA 12.30 ACRES 535,788 S.F.
o AREA NET OF RT 3 R.O.W. 11.02 ACRES 479,901 SF. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
. A Wiy
104 ' = 0‘5 EXISTING LOT COVERAGE SF % OF NET AREA
" | 3 WIDE CONC. suN FARMHOUSE BLDG. (4,814 S.F.), FOOTPRINT 3,947 0.82 % REVIEWED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF WILLISTOWN
SIDEWALK NS 3 STORY OFFICE (8,160 S.F.), FOOTPRINT 2,720 0.57 % TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, THIS
R R W 2 STORY OFFICE (10,000 S.F.), FOOTPRINT 5,000 106 %2 DAY OF 20
S Oo M PAVING (93 PARKING SPACES & DRIVES, WALKS) 45,603 9.50 %
N . 23 EXISTING TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 57,270 11.93 % PAINT LEGEND
: > PROPOSED CONC. % § S PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 4" SW.L. 4" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE CHAIRPERSON
§; © - |_— PLANTED AREA RETAINING WALL RQ o 1, 2 STORY OFFICE 10,000 S.F. TOTAL 5,000 1.04 %
S PLANTER [— CONC. STNRSL 3 WIDE CONC. ©oN gl 5,000 S.F. FOOTPRINT MEMBER
= HC. RAMP STONE WAL SIDEWALK PAVING (41 PARKING SPACES & DRIVES, WALKS) 20,776 4.47 %
2 © PLANTED AREA_‘; < TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 25,776 551 % HANDICAPPED SPACE MEMBER
S COURTYARD 48”X48" BLUE AND WHITE
= © e RESERVED) LOT COVERAG él HANDICAPPED SYMBOL. APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS OF WILLISTOWN
o 0 ' . éAVING 336 RESERVED PARKING SPACES TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, THIS
. S N I & & DRIVES) 10,111 211 % L >, _______ DAY OF 20
S © A - wo| (o 3 WIDE CONC. TOTAL (RESERVED) LOT COVERAGE 10,111 211 % o
S 0 Z K XK
S N SIDEWAL N
= ~N — TOTAL LOT COVERAGE i o CHAIRPERSON
S T BUILDING FOOTPRINTS 16,667 3.47 % e 4" WiDE soLD
< B \C PAVING 67,042 1397 % =, BLUE LINE MEMBER
o ASPHALT PROPOSED C?_L- RESERVED PAVING 10,126 211 % :
*——— PAVING — | RETAINING WA ~ GRAND TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 93,835  19.55 % MEMBER
8" g
5 /\\/ \L NET DEVELOPABLE AREA REVIEWED BY THE CHESTER COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION E
w " " [ F<_ -~ 7 , GROSS SITE ACREAGE 12.30 ACRES SIGN_LEGEND ﬁ
Ny - Ny | ~—<_ - 7 BUFFER = FOR HANDICAPPED SECRETARY
} } } /\\ - < LESS 100 FT. BUFFER — 5.30 ACRES R7-8 12"X18" THS ___ DAY OF 20
— ~ ~~
S o o L\\ - 7 TOW—AWAY ZONE SIGN REVIEWED BY THE WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP ENGINEER
= = L@ ~ NATURAL RESOURCES (NOT IN BUFFER)  ACRES RATIO PROTECTED ACREAGE R7-20 12°X6
o o ) - 14 FUTURE RESERVE = <~
3 2 S I PARKING SPACES_/7/' - FLOODPLAN,/FLOODWAY N/A 100 % $ 250 FINE NOTICE SIGN
N 3 3 (SEE NOTE17) . ~ WETLAND 39 AC. 100 % 39 AC. 12°%6 TOWNSHP ENGINEER
© © © - 3 FUTURE RESERVE \ / 4 STEEP SLOPES (>25%) .17 AC. 100 % 17 AC. RESERVED PARKING SIGN THIS DAY OF 20
PARKING SPACES / / ’ STEEP SLOPES (15-25%) 47 AC 50 % .24 AC. s 1 iAoy N T _—
ASPHALT (SEE NOTE) \ / WOODLAND 1.08 AC. 75 % .81 AC. R7-8 1271 8" s
PAVING HYDRIC SOILS N/A 50 % AN ACCESSIBLE” SIGN RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF S
k @ RIPARIAN BUFFER 2.05 AC. 100 % 2.05 AC. R7—8A 67X12" CHESTER COUNTY AT WEST CHESTER,
YT PENNSYLVANIA, IN PLAN BOOK PAGE
TOTAL PROTECTED LANDS . . TOW—AWAY ZONE SIGN ON THE _____ DAY OF 20 >
- R7-20 12"X6" of~lo|v|+|m|a]|—|Y
Sl S~ PROPOSED ASPHALT — % NET DEVELOPABLE ACREAGE 2.06 AC. $ 250 FINE NOTICE SIGN \. J
-~
Srgive DRNEWAY 2] 276" (DEPUTY) RECORDER OF DEEDS
Douow
4 N — L GENERAL NOTES: ( A
Je 2 RESERVE PARKING S T T W N
S SPACES —_— . OWNER: CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE =
ci L= ROPOSED LANDSCAPE gAgngsﬁfgg"E MICHAEL A. STOLPER & JANE C. STOLPER | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS — - .
R8Nl L. = WALL 6022 WEST CHESTER PIKE  EDGEMONT, ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH ENGINEERING, ZONING, BUILDING, SANITATION <
DRSEN WA IOl YihG (SEE NOTE) PA 19028-0419  (610) 647-8771 AND OTHER APPLICABLE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS. < o>
R R R e 2= 030790 e DEED REF. BOOK 4162, PG 884 — 5 -2
I<Og|C0IINE Noewmo R=56. , Q| o -
TRV IS T Amdosd 2% o | 28
: N d= ) = 585'07'29"W N8;49;33' @ = 150737 2. AREA: 54-8-13.1 12.300 AC.(GROSS) DENNY LEE HOWELL I, P.E. LICENSE NO. 053098-E E;' g‘z
/ Lg 50,43 . 56°30"y =5669_~Z§, 11.017 AC.(NET) 2, — L G Lo
“HEwn A=1 g
ERRS C= 755.’1?’ 3. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHICAL DATA WAS TAKEN FROM PLAN PREPARED BY BEIDEMAN & 12. THE PROPOSED COMMERCIAL USE DOES NOT REQUIRE LOADING = = E =¥%
4 N86°06°48 " ASSOC. INC. PROJECT NO. 3331 DATED 8-23-01 WITH NO REVISION DATE. AND UNLOADING AREAS AND, THEREFORE, COMPLIANCE WITH = L e
25188 EXISTING 1 ¢ WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION 139-98K IS XS S 50
25z, e LEGAL RIGHT—OF—way N§702°0" BENCHMARK: FINISHED HARD WOOD FLOOR OF OLD STONE HOUSE; NOT NECESSARY. — . X
(=5 e 02°07"W 247.30’ MIDDLE DOOR ELEVATION: 298.9 " x 0O L 7o
=3 DATUM: ASSUMED U.S.G.S. (PER REF. #9) - THE EXISTING OFF|CE/FARMHOUSE IS A HISTORIC STRUCTURE KNOWN AS THE LEVI < o o v E
-_ GARRET FARMHOUSE. Z 5 |w = %
w 4. THERE IS NO FLOODPLAN ON THIS PROPERTY AS PER THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR = g8 =
E S T CHE ST WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP, PREPARED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, COMMUNITY 12 gg‘ﬁg?g&#g@'*& OTZVguglggl\-'lllisS%T()stl_N oSFEFTgEMBBE:EDﬂNOésZ%?Th }%sggm'gDTEf\RKlNG = Ll |© S n=
IK PANEL NO. 422282-0010-A. > |52 e
— R O O O 3 AND RESERVE PARKING. E Ll oF
. [ ] ) .
2/ Gy (VARABLE T, 5. JETLANDY DERC DELNATED B MCCREA RESEARCH, STEVENS, PA. SEFTEMBER 16. A TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY WAS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FOR THE o N |<!'K£
M.00,0¢. 16 IDTH R/W) o1 : STOLPER OFFICE EXPANSION CONSISTING OF THE ADDITION OF 20,000 = wo
\?\ 6. THE DEVELOPER SHALL CONFORM OR CAUSE CONFORMANCE WITH ALL OF THE APPLICABLE g'TFUD?FwEOEEES@é% E‘;’YFF%\SFH‘Z'TEL:SS&%AI&% FB’\EFQST(';%G-lNTC"'EDATED A W, =
‘ <S9 M.00 % ZICoN REQUIREMENTS OF THE WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP ZONING, SUBDVISION AND ENVIRONMENTAL : T 0N 5
T —_ PROTECTION ORDINANCES, AS WELL AS OTHER APPLICABLE STATE, LOCAL AND FEDERAL LAWS, ot e, Agoggoﬁgn#é\?f"%;f\g WL TOONAL USE: DECISION AND DRAWING INDEX Z |o a2
\ — —
STATUTES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES. SHEET NOMBER | DRAWING NUMBER | SHEET TITLE 5 o 3=
01 C01.1 LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN . 5 8
\ 7. WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP TRAILS ASSOCIATION HAS CONFIRMED THAT THERE ARE NO TRALLS 17. RESERVE PARKING INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IS SHOWN TO 2 012 LAND DEVELOPMENT NOTES g 5 5
ACROSS THE PROPERTY. DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE ZONING ORDINACE OFF STREET : 3 e g
—_— PARKING REGULATIONS. THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF THESE SPACES 03 C02.1 CONSERVATION PLANS \ °*
8. THERE ARE NO EXISTING OR PROPOSED WELLS WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE EXISTING OR SHALL BE RELOCATED IN THE SUBSEQUENT PHASE.
PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THE PROPERTY. g; 2821 sg:quP&NUT'“T'ES PLAN o ~
_ 18. THE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE PERMITTED FOR THE PROPERTY : 04/29/16
9. ON-SITE SEWER AND PUBLIC WATER ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION. SHALL NOT EXGEED THE AMOUNT OF COVERAGE. PERMITTED FOR THE 06 0040 PCSWM NOTES :
PROPERTY WITHOUT ENCROACNMENT INTO ANY BUFFER AREA. 07 C04.3 PCSWM DETAILS 1"=50'
10.SECTION 139.107 OF THE WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE PROHIBITS
CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURES ON SLOPES STEEPER THAN 15 PERCENT. ANY 08 C05.1 EROSION CONTROL PLAN DRAWN BY: ACB
SUCH CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE THEN EXISTING ORDINANCE 19. THE PLACEMENT OF FIRE HYDRANTS AND THE COMPONENTS OF THE 09 €05.2 EROSION CONTROL NOTES
REQUIREMENT OR MUST BE PERMITTED BY VARIANCE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE SYSTEM HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THE FIRE MARSHALL AND THAT 10 0053 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS CHECKED BY: JSR
APPROVALS. BOTH ARE COMPATIBLE WITH FIRE FIGHTING METHODS AND EQUIPMENT :
11.THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 123.28.1 UTILIZED BY THE LOCAL FIRE COMPANY. i il PROLES PROJEET Yo
'REQUIRES A 75 FOOT CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE. LOW STORY VEGETATION 12 C07.1 CONSTRUCTION DETALS 1155
SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND TREE 19. A 20% REDUCTION IN THE RESERVE PARKING HAS BEEN 13 C08.1 LIGHTING PLAN CAD FILE:
BRANCHES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 10 FEET. IF AUTHORIZED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN ACCORDANCE 1 091 ANDSCAPE PLAN 01 LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS.dwg
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SAFE SIGHT LINES, THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF WITH SECTION 139-98.1 OF THE WILLISTOWN TOWNSHIP ZONING PLOTTED:
TREES SHALL BE REMOVED. ORDINANCE. THIS IS FOR THE EXISTING RESERVE PARKING. 15 C09.2 LANDSCAPE DETAILS 06/22/16
50 0 25 50 100 DRAWING NO.:
LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN = ° = « A,
SCALE: 1"=50" CO 1 . 1
UPI #: 54—-8-—13.1 GRAPHIC SCALE <
1 inch = 50 feet \ 01 or 15 y




